

### Howell Township Public Schools

Ronald Sanasac rsanasac@howell.k12.nj.us

(732) 751-2480 ext. 3801 FAX (732) 938-3964

## REGULAR MEETING NOTICE AND PUBLIC HEARING ON CONTRACT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Notice is hereby given that the Howell Township Board of Education will hold its Regular Board of Education Meeting and Public Hearing on the Contract of Superintendent of Schools, utilizing an electronic virtual format, on Wednesday, July 8, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. at the Howell Township Administration Building, Suite G, 4567 Route 9 North, Howell, New Jersey. Per the directive of NJ Governor Executive Orders, in person attendance will not be permitted. (This constitutes an adequate notice of said meeting under the provision of Chapter 231, PL 1975.) In accordance with DCA (DLGS) guidance, public will be able to participate via email and telephone. Details and links will be available on the district website <a href="www.howell.k12.nj.us">www.howell.k12.nj.us</a> prior to the meeting date.

# PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING ON CONTRACT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Pursuant to C.18A:11-11 (P.L.2007, c53) the Howell Township Board of Education is providing Public Notice that at its Regular Meeting and Public Hearing on the Contract of Superintendent of Schools, it intends to take action to renegotiate, extend, amend or otherwise alter the terms and conditions of the contract of the district's Superintendent of Schools. Prior to taking any action, the Board will permit the public to make comment on the contract. Copies of the current contract are available by contacting Mr. Ronald Sanasac, Assistant Superintendent of Business Administration/Board Secretary at the Howell Township Board of Education, PO Box 579, Howell, NJ 07731 or at (732) 751-2480 Ext. 3801.

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Business
  - a. Minutes, Communications, Bills List, etc.
- 2. Personnel
  - a. Public Hearing on Contract of Superintendent of Schools
- 3. Executive Session
  - a) HIB

### FORMAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.

Ronald Sanasac

RONALD SANASAC
Assistant Superintendent for
Business Administration/Board Secretary

RS/tg 6/2/2020